

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

EDUCATION AND TRAINING REFORM BILL

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Dixon)

1. Clause 1.1.1, page 2, lines 12 to 14, omit "and the regulation of non-Government schools and home schooling" and insert "and the registration of non-Government schools".
2. Clause 1.1.3, page 7, lines 22 and 23, omit paragraph (a) and insert—
 "(a) the home of a child who is receiving instruction at that home in accordance with section 2.1.1(b);".
3. Clause 2.1.1, lines 11 to 14, omit paragraph (b) and insert—
 "(b) to ensure that the child receives efficient and regular instruction in some other manner."
4. Heading to clause 2.2.4, omit "**under 20**".
5. Clause 2.2.4, lines 12 to 14, omit "who is under the age of 20 years on 1 January in the year the student commences that year of schooling and".
6. Clause 2.2.5, omit this clause.
7. Clause 2.2.8, line 5, omit "2.2.9" and insert "2.2.8".
8. Clause 2.2.9, line 27 omit "2.2.8" and insert "2.2.7".
9. Clause 2.2.10, line 6, omit "2.2.11" and insert "2.2.10".
10. Clause 2.2.13, line 23, omit "2.2.16" and insert "2.2.15".
11. Clause 2.2.15, line 5, omit "2.2.13" and insert "2.2.12".
12. Clause 4.2.2, line 26, omit paragraph (b).
13. Clause 4.2.2, page 253, lines, 7 to 12, omit paragraph (g) and insert—
 "() exercise the powers of the Authority to ensure that minimum standards are maintained by providers and organisations it has registered;".
14. Clause 4.2.2, page 255, lines 4 and 5, omit "and non-Government".
15. Clause 4.2.4, line 22, after "education" insert ", one of whom represents the interests of non-Government schools operating under the auspices of the Catholic Education Commission and one of whom represents the interests of other Non-Government schools".
16. Clause 4.2.7, page 258, line 13, omit "4.3.36" and insert "4.3.35".

17. Clause 4.3.1, page 261, line 1, before "the school" insert "in the case of a Government school,".
18. Clause 4.3.1, page 261, line 14, before "school" insert "Government".
19. Clause 4.3.2, line 21, before "school" insert "Government".
20. Clause 4.3.2, lines 26 to 27, omit ", in the case of a Government school,".
21. Heading to clause 4.3.3, before "**schools**" insert "**Government**".
22. Clause 4.3.3, line 3, before "school" insert "Government".
23. Clause 4.3.3, line 6, before "school" insert "Government".
24. Clause 4.3.3, line 14, before "school" insert "Government".
25. Clause 4.3.4, line 17, before "school" insert "Government".
26. Division heading preceding clause 4.3.9, omit this heading.
27. Clause 4.3.9, omit this clause.
28. Division heading preceding clause 4.3.10, omit "**3**" and insert "**2**".
29. Clause 4.3.10, page 267, line 4, omit "4" and insert "3".
30. Clause 4.3.10, page 267, line 11, omit "4" and insert "3".
31. Clause 4.3.12, line 13, omit "4.3.11(1)" and insert "4.3.10(1)".
32. Division heading preceding clause 4.3.13, omit "**4**" and insert "**3**".
33. Clause 4.3.13, line 19, omit "3" and insert "2".
34. Clause 4.3.15, line 12, omit "3" and insert "2".
35. Clause 4.3.15, line 23, omit "3" and insert "2".
36. Clause 4.3.16, page 271, line 20, omit "4.3.22" and insert "4.3.21".
37. Clause 4.3.16, page 272, line 21, omit "4.3.22" and insert "4.3.21".
38. Clause 4.3.16, page 272, line 24, omit "4.3.24" and insert "4.3.23".
39. Clause 4.3.17, line 7, omit "4.3.16(6) or 4.3.21(2)" and insert "4.3.15(6) or 4.3.20(2)".
40. Clause 4.3.17, line 10, omit "4.3.21(2)(a)" and insert "4.3.20(2)(a)".
41. Clause 4.3.17, line 11, omit "4.3.16" and insert "4.3.15".

42. Clause 4.3.17, line 28, omit "4.3.25" and insert "4.3.24".
43. Clause 4.3.17, page 274, line 6, omit "4.3.26" and insert "4.3.25".
44. Clause 4.3.17, page 274, line 15, omit "4.3.21" and insert "4.3.20".
45. Clause 4.3.17, page 274, line 20, omit "4.3.21(2)(a)" and insert "4.3.20(2)(a)".
46. Clause 4.3.19, line 15, omit "4.3.16" and insert "4.3.15".
47. Clause 4.3.19, line 16, omit "4.3.16" and insert "4.3.15".
48. Clause 4.3.19, line 17, omit "4.3.16(3)(a)" and insert "4.3.15(3)(a)".
49. Clause 4.3.19, line 18, omit "4.3.16(3)(b)" and insert "4.3.15(3)(b)".
50. Clause 4.3.19, line 21, omit "4.3.16(3)(c)" and insert "4.3.15(3)(c)".
51. Clause 4.3.21, page 277, line 12, omit "4.3.26" and insert "4.3.25".
52. Clause 4.3.21, page 277, line 28, omit "4.3.23(3)" and insert "4.3.22(3)".
53. Clause 4.3.23, line 21, omit "4.3.21(2)(c)" and insert "4.3.20(2)(c)".
54. Clause 4.3.23, page 279, line 2, omit "4.3.21(9)" and insert "4.3.20(9)".
55. Clause 4.3.24, line 18, omit "4.3.21(2)" and insert "4.2.20(2)".
56. Clause 4.3.24, line 19, omit "4.3.22(2)" and insert "4.2.21(2)".
57. Clause 4.3.29, line 24, omit "4.3.10" and insert "4.3.9".
58. Clause 4.3.29, line 25, omit "4.3.16" and insert "4.3.15".
59. Clause 4.3.29, page 282, line 9, omit "4.3.16" and insert "4.3.15".
60. Division heading preceding clause 4.3.30, omit "5" and insert "4".
61. Clause 4.3.31, line 29, omit "4.3.35" and insert "4.3.34".
62. Clause 4.3.32, line 7, omit "4.3.30" and insert "4.3.29".
63. Clause 4.3.32, line 8, omit "4.3.31" and insert "4.3.30".
64. Clause 4.3.32, line 10, omit "4.3.30" and insert "4.3.29".
65. Clause 4.3.32, line 11, omit "4.3.31" and insert "4.3.30".
66. Clause 4.3.32, line 16, omit "4.3.30 or 4.3.31" and insert "4.3.29 or 4.3.30".
67. Clause 4.3.32, line 27, omit "4.3.30(2)" and insert "4.3.29(2)".

68. Clause 4.3.34, line 28, omit "4.3.35" and insert "4.3.34".
69. Clause 4.3.34, line 31, omit "4.3.35" and insert "4.3.34".
70. Clause 4.3.34, page 286, line 7, omit "4.3.30(4)" and insert "4.3.29(4)".
71. Clause 4.3.35, line 13, omit "4.3.30" and insert "4.3.29".
72. Clause 4.3.35, line 15, omit "4.3.33" and insert "4.3.32".
73. Clause 4.3.35, line 17, omit "4.3.30(1)" and insert "4.3.29(1)".
74. Division heading preceding clause 4.3.36, omit "6" and insert "5".
75. Clause 4.3.36, line 24, omit "4.3.30" and insert "4.3.29".
76. Clause 4.3.36, line 26, omit "4.3.33" and insert "4.3.32".
77. Clause 4.4.5, line 24, omit "Division 3" and insert "Division 2".
78. Clause 4.4.5, page 295, line 2, omit "Division 3" and insert "Division 2".
79. Clause 4.6.2, line 6, omit "4.3.10" and insert "4.3.9".
80. Clause 4.6.3, line 25, omit "4.3.30" and insert "4.3.29".
81. Clause 4.6.3, line 27, omit "4.3.33" and insert "4.3.32".
82. Clause 4.6.4, line 5, omit "4.3.10" and insert "4.3.9".
83. Clause 4.7.2, line 11, omit "4.3.10" and insert "4.3.9".
84. Clause 4.7.2, line 13, omit "4.3.10" and insert "4.3.9".
85. Clause 4.7.2, line 21, omit "4.3.10" and insert "4.3.9".
86. Clause 4.7.2, line 23, omit "4.3.10" and insert "4.3.9".
87. Clause 4.7.4, line 30, omit "4.3.10" and insert "4.3.9".
88. Clause 4.7.4, page 305, line 8, omit "4.3.10" and insert "4.3.9".
89. Clause 4.7.7, page 308, line 5, omit "4.3.30" and insert "4.3.29".
90. Clause 4.9.1, lines 6 to 9, omit sub-clause (2).
91. Clause 5.4.13, page 342, line 12, omit "4.3.10" and insert "4.3.9".
92. Clause 5.8.3, page 371, line 34, after "registered" insert "Government".
93. Clause 5.8.3, page 372, line 4, omit "4.3.11" and insert "4.3.10".

94. Clause 5.8.3, page 372, line 5, omit "4.3.33" and insert "4.3.32".
95. Clause 5.8.3, page 372, line 10, omit "4.3.30" and insert "4.3.29".
96. Clause 5.8.3, page 372, line 11, omit "4.3.33" and insert "4.3.32".
97. Clause 5.8.5, omit this clause.
98. Schedule 8, page 423, line 14, omit "4.3.30" and insert 4.3.29".
99. Schedule 8, page 423, line 21, omit "4.3.32" and insert 4.3.31".
100. Schedule 8, page 423, line 28, omit "4.3.32" and insert 4.3.31".